900744106 01/12/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM780404

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900721998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U-Tegration, Inc.		09/27/2016	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Utegration, LLC	
Street Address:	1415 Louisiana St., Suite 2375	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5754666	UTEGRATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2812820040

Email: john@montgomeryiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: John W. Montgomery Address Line 1: 15830 Brook Forest Dr Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0120-011001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Montgomery
SIGNATURE:	/john w. montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=DE Certificates of Formation and Conversion#page1.tif source=DE Certificates of Formation and Conversion#page2.tif source=DE Certificates of Formation and Conversion#page3.tif source=DE Certificates of Formation and Conversion#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0781

900744106





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "U-TEGRATION, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U-TEGRATION, INC." TO

"UTEGRATION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY

OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

6165796 8100F SR# 20165966835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCKNING OF SERVE

Authentication: 203080348

Date: 09-29-16

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0782

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

U-Tegration, Inc. (a Texas corporation) TO

Utegration, LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:45 PM 09/27/2016
FILED 05:45 PM 09/27/2016
SR 20165966835 - File Number 6165796

U-Tegration, Inc., a Texas corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to be converted hereby to Utegration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Converted Entity"), hereby certifies:

- 1. The date on which the Converting Entity was first formed is July 7, 2008.
- 2. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "U-Tegration, Inc.".
- The name of the Converted Entity as set forth in its Certificate of Formation filed concurrently herewith in accordance with Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "Utegration, LLC"
- 4. The Converting Entity is a Texas corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U-Tegration, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be duly authorized and delivered as of September 27, 2016.

U-TEGRATION, INC.

By: /s/ Bin Yu
Bin Yu
President

AUS:702926.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0783





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "UTEGRATION,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 5:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

6165796 8100F SR# 20165966835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\lambda_{\text{200}}\) \(\text{200}\) \(\text{200

Authentication: 203080348 Date: 09-29-16

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0784

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF UTEGRATION, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:45 PM 09/27/2016 FILED 05:45 PM 09/27/2016 SR 20165966835 - File Number 6165796

The undersigned, being over the age of eighteen (18) years and acting as sole organizer of a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") does hereby adopt the following Certificate of Formation for Utegration, LLC (the "Company"):

- 1. The name of the Company is Utegration, LLC.
- The name and address of the registered agent of the Company shall be The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.
- The address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person or agent or attorney-in fact of the Company, hereby executes this Certificate of Formation as of September 27, 2016, under penalties of perjury and certifies that, to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and belief, the facts stated herein are true.

> /s/ Angela Spencer Angela Spencer, Authorized Person

AUS:702922.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007909 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 09/24/2022